

HK TW Soy Chocolate Gusset

Nutrition Facts

營養標示 / NUTRITION FACTS

每一份量61公克(3匙) / Serving Size: 61g (3 scoops)

本包裝含14份 / Servings Per Package: 14

		每份(61 公克) Amount Per Serving (61 g)	每100 公克 Per 100 g
熱量	Energy	240 大卡 / Kcal	393 大卡 / Kcal
蛋白質	Protein	20.3 公克 / g	33.3 公克 / g
脂肪	Total Fat	8.4 公克 / g	13.8 公克 / g
飽和脂肪	Saturated Fat	1.2 公克 / g	2.0 公克 / g
反式脂肪	Trans Fat	0 公克 / g	0 公克 / g
膽固醇	Cholesterol	0.05 毫克 / mg	0.08 毫克 / mg
碳水化合物	Carbohydrates	25.8 公克 / g	42.2 公克 / g
糖	Sugars	9.3 公克 / g	15.3 公克 / g
膳食纖維	Dietary Fibre	10 公克 / g	16.3 公克 / g
鈉	Sodium	407 毫克 / mg	667 毫克 / mg
鉀	Potassium	679 毫克 / mg	1113 毫克 / mg
維生素A	Vitamin A	202 微克RE / µg RE	331 微克 / µg RE
維生素C	Vitamin C	25.2 毫克 / mg	41.3 毫克 / mg
維生素D	Vitamin D	2.6 微克 / µg	4.2 微克 / µg
維生素E	Vitamin E	2.5 毫克 α-TE / mg α-TE	4.2 毫克 / mg α-TE
維生素B1	Vitamin B1	0.3 毫克 / mg	0.5 毫克 / mg
維生素B2	Vitamin B2	0.4 毫克 / mg	0.7 毫克 / mg
菸鹼素	Niacin	3.4 毫克NE / mg NE	5.5 毫克 / mg NE
維生素B6	Vitamin B6	0.4 毫克 / mg	0.7 毫克 / mg
維生素B12	Vitamin B12	0.5 微克 / µg	0.8 微克 / µg
葉酸	Folic Acid	63.1 微克 / µg	103 微克 / µg
鈣	Calcium	252 毫克 / mg	413 毫克 / mg
鎂	Magnesium	112 毫克 / mg	183 毫克 / mg
鋅	Zinc	3.2 毫克 / mg	5.2 毫克 / mg
鐵	Iron	4.6 毫克 / mg	7.5 毫克 / mg
碘	Iodine	38.4 微克 / µg	62.9 微克 / µg

成分: 分離大豆蛋白、果糖、葵花籽油、麥芽糊精、可可粉、甘蔗纖維、果寡糖、木薯澱粉、菊糖、葵花卵磷脂(乳化劑)、亞麻仁籽、辛烯基丁二酸鈉澱粉(增稠劑)、蔗糖、磷酸氫二鉀、磷酸鈣、海鹽、羧甲基纖維素鈉(增稠劑)、阿拉伯膠(增稠劑)、玉米糖膠(增稠劑)、藍莓纖維、蘋果纖維、覆盆子纖維、脂肪酸甘油酯(乳化劑)、氧化鎂、天然香料(香料)、羅漢果萃取物、巧克力香料(香料)、中鏈三酸甘油酯(棕櫚油來源)、甜菊糖苷(甜味劑)、抗壞血酸(維生素C)、葡萄糖酸鋅、木薯澱粉、柑橘萃取物、菸鹼醯胺(維生素B3)、乙醯-d-α-生育醇酯(維生素E)、微結晶狀α-纖維素(增稠劑)、明膠(魚來源)、磷酸氫鈣、羥丙基甲基纖維素(增稠劑)、核黃素(維生素B2)、鹽酸吡哆辛(維生素B6)、矽酸鈣、鹽酸硫胺明(維生素B1)、鹽酸色噁胺、維生素A醋酸鹽粉末、葉酸、水、二氧化矽(抗結劑)、碘化鉀、生育醇(維生素E(抗氧化劑)、抗壞血酸鈉(維生素C)、檸檬酸鈉、膽鈣化醇(維生素D3)、檸檬酸(酸度調節劑)、氰鈷胺明(維生素B12)。

注意事項: *本產品非素食。本產品含有大豆及其製品，不適合其過敏體質者食用。本產品不含麩質成分。本產品生產設備亦加工含有牛奶及其製品。此工廠也生產含有花生類製品。

本產品為密封包裝。若包裝損壞，請勿使用。產品批號和有效日期請詳見包裝。有效日期格式為日/月/西元年。請保存在攝氏25度以下。

Ingredients: Isolated Soy Protein, Fructose, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Cocoa Powder, Sugarcane Fibre, Oligofructose, Tapioca Starch, Inulin, Sunflower Lecithin (EMULSIFIER), Ground Flaxseed, Starch Sodium Octenyl Succinate (THICKENER), Sucrose, Potassium Phosphate Dibasic, Calcium Phosphate Tribasic, Sea Salt, Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose (THICKENER), Gum Arabic (THICKENER), Xanthan Gum (THICKENER), Blueberry Fibre, Apple Fibre, Raspberry Fibre, Fatty Acid Glycerides (EMULSIFIER), Magnesium Oxide, Natural Flavour (FLAVOUR), Monk Fruit Extract, Chocolate Flavour (FLAVOUR), Medium Chain Triglycerides (From Palm Oil), Steviol Glucoside (SWEETENER), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Zinc Gluconate, Tapioca Dextrin, Citrus Extract, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), D-α-Tocopherol Acetate (Vitamin E), Microcrystalline α-Cellulose (BULKING AGENT), Gelatin (Fish), Calcium Phosphate Dibasic, Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose (BULKING AGENT), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Calcium Silicate, Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1), Vitamin A Acetate Powder, Folic Acid, Water, Silicon Dioxide (ANTI-CAKING AGENT), Potassium Iodide, DL-α-Tocopherol (Vitamin E)(ANTIOXIDANT), Sodium Ascorbate (Vitamin C), Sodium Citrate Tribasic, Cholecalciferol (Vitamin D3), Citric Acid (ACIDITY REGULATOR), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).

Caution: *Not a vegetarian food. Contains Soy and its products. No gluten-containing ingredients are used in this product. Produced on equipment that also processes milk and its products. Produced in a facility that processes peanuts.

This is a sealed container. Do not use if container is broken. Lot number and best before date found on side of bag. Best Before date in dd/mm/yyyy format. Store below 25 °C.

270.070100

BG.0001576